

Proclamation

| WHEREAS: | James Dean Howden was born in Austin, Minnesota on July 1, 1932; and |
|------------|--|
| WHEREAS: | Mr. James Dean Howden graduated from Austin High School and joined the United States |
| | Navy, thereby starting his 37 year government career; and |
| WHEREAS: | In 1956, James Dean Howden joined the Civil Aviation Administration as an air traffic |
| | controller; and |
| WHEREAS: | Mr. James Dean Howden has been a manager of the Albuquerque and Fort Worth Air Route |
| | Traffic Control Centers during his career; and |
| WHEREAS: | On June 17, 1989, after almost 37 years of government service, Mr. James Dean Howden |
| | retired, and a celebration in his honor will be held on July 14; |
| NOW, THERE | FORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim July 14, |

JAMES DEAN HOWDEN DAY

in Minnesota.

114-20-20-20

1989 to be

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have herewrto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this seventh day of July in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightynine, and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

expich ul VERNOR 60

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

OCT - 5 1989

Joan anderen these Secretary of State

39576

oan anderson thowe

SECRETARY OF STATE

1810,0527